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Joseph Foster: Two Tudor Books of Arms, London 1904, pp.123-318 [Foster TT]; 
from: London, BL, Ms.Harrl. 6163, Peter le Neve's Book (PLN). 
Numbers from Dictionary of British Arms, vol.1-4, London 1992-2014, also used in A.R. Wagner: A 
Catalogue of English Medieval Rolls of Arms, London 1950, p.109.   
 
Foster Item text DBA  
0r1 1 presbiter johannes 1 01 
1r1 10 saint thomas of canterbury  01 
1v1 19 kyng of portingale 19 02 
2r1 28 king of aragon 28 02 
2v1 37 henkling 37 03 
3r1 46 leycester 46 03 
3r1 55 the prince 55 04 
4r1 64 the duc of gloucestre 64 04 
4v1 73 earl of stafford 73 04 
5r1 82 the lord montague 82 04 
5v1 91 the colours of lancaster 91 04 
6r1 100 lord beamont 100 04 
6v1 109 lord scrope of bolton 109 04 
7r1 118 lord seymour 118 04 
7v1 127 lord roosse 127 04 
8r1 136 lord daker 136 04 
8v1 145 baron of hilton 145 04 
9r1 154 my lord of arundel and my lady his wife
   154 04 
9v1 163 lord darcy  04 
10r1 172 lord burgheny  04 
10v1 181 lord bourchier <barnes>  04 
11r1 190 lord basset  04 
11v1 199 s umfrey stafford 199 05 
12r1 208 sir john babthorp 207 05 
12v1 217 sir john steward  05 
13r1 226 sir john breauchamp  05 
13v1 235 sir john wilsher <essex>  05 
14r1 244 sir rob of clifton <norf>  05 
14v1 253 lord beaumont of devonshire 252 05 
15r1 262 lord barkley  05 
15v1 271 sir john pellam 270 05 
16r1 280 sir wylyam arche 279 05 
16v1 289 rechemond  05 
17r1 298 wyttehede  05 
17v1 307 sir alen buxhyll 306 05 
18r1 316 sir robt alesbury  05 
18v1 325 sir harry huse 324 05 
19r1 334 rychard wodherton  05 
19v1 343 thomas colville 342 05 
20r1 352 cavvndishe  05 
20v1 361 sir john bveriche  05 
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21r1 370 sir john cockayne of derby  05 
21v1 379 syr wyllam borton  05 
22r1 388 sir rafe rocheford 387 05 
22v1 397 sir john curson 396 05 
23r1 406 john heron 405 05 
23v1 418 sent peter of exeter  05 
24r1 427 ye abbot of beland <bykland ebor> 
    05 
24v1 436 john pury and more  05 
25r1 445 lisle  05 
25v1 454 coorte  05 
26r1 463 brampton  05 
26v1 472 Sa chief Ar ch. martlet Sa    05 
27r1 481 robert keynes  05 
27v1 490 symkyn eyyr  05 
28r1 499 wellyngton  05 
28v1 508 thomas jay  05 
29r1 517 raynes  05 
29v1 526 garnyshe 521 05 
30r1 535 monchensy  05 
30v1 544 amerle le h  05 
31r1 553 john durant  05 
31v1 562 wetnale <cheshire>  05 
32r1 571 fyneux  05 
32v1 580 Qtly Or-Gu ch. 2 fleurs-de-lis Sa & 

border Sa roundely   05 
33r1 589 luxembourgh <france>  05 
33v1 598 saint sieuerin  05 
34r1 607 lesuaux  05 
34v1 616 boydon  05 
35r1 625 mastyr halys  05 
35v1 634 claypoll  05 
36r1 643 fua sins aver  05 
36v1 652 Sa fess engr Ar betw 3 escallops Ar & 

border engr Ar  05 
37r1 661 Ar fretty Gu & chief Gu ch ..  05 
37v1 670 genevvyl  05 
38r1 679 Az chevron Ar betw 3 roses  05 
38v1 688 rychard worsop  05 
39r1 697 tresawell  05 
39v1 706 nych burser  05 

 1 

http://www.armorial.dk/


 EA-u21_PLN_pages.doc 
  

Foster Item text DBA  
 
40r1 715 john talbot  05 
40v1 724 john oke  05 
41r1 733 moresby  05 
41v1 742 walsche  05 
42r1 751 morley  05 
42v1 760 nycholas hervy  05 
43r1 769 rauf seynt legere <kent>  05 
43v1 778 w wysetowe  05 
44r1 787 estbury  05 
44v1 796 dawnay in com ebor  05 
46r1 805 ffytz-rauff  05 
46v1 814 waton <bacon>  05 
47r1 823 felde  05 
47v1 832 robert hydyngham  05 
48r1 841 snayth  05 
48v1 850 z yerlonde <ireland lancs>  05 
49r1 859 ro lyllyng  05 
49v1 868 byflete  05 
50r1 877 ser morys white  05 
50v1 886 john martyn cit kann  05 
51r1 895 mowshole  05 
51v1 906 calcote 897 05 
+ 913 sir gilbert pecche 904 05 
52r1 915 Az saltire Or betw 4 crosslets   05 
52v1 924 charleton lord powys <kingdom of powys 

in wales>  05 
53r1 933  Ar 3 boar's heads Sa  05 
53v1 942 grey  05 
54r1 951 bouton  05 
54v1 960 terryngham <bucks>  05 
55r1 969 Ar fess crenelated Gu  05 
55v1 978 lord strange  05 
56r1 987 ye armys of ye fyntterners  05 
56v1 996 harri staumber  05 
57r1 1005 s lawncelot de lake  05 
57v1 1014 low  05 
58r1 1023 botstrostp \ bolstrode <bucks>  05 
58v1 1032 cloo  05 
59r1 1041 watr harneys  05 
59v1 1050 robart follman  05 
60r1 1059 <clopton>  05 
60v1 1068 bellers of leics 1059 05 
61r1 1077 le s thomas bouggher  05 
61v1 1086 mastyr caymes of defnschyr  05 
62r1 1095 syr bawden hownfreuvylle  05 
62v1 1104 mi lord le <ferrers of groby>  05 
63r1 1113 Ar bend Sa ch. dragon Ar betw 2 lions Sa
    05 
63v1 1122 richard bray  05 
64r1 1131 rochford <lincs> 1130 05 
64v1 1140 wyllyam lovelas  05 
65r1 1149 gaye  05 
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65v1 1158 gygges norfolk  05 
66r1 1167 cadwallader king of britain  05 
66v1 1176 fishead  05 
67r1 1185 .. = John of Northampton  05 
67v1 1194 umfreville e of angus 1185 05 
68r1 1203 reffe feres  05 
68v1 1212 clanbowe  05 
69r1 1221 carnysfield  05 
69v1 1230 s hew lewterrell  05 
70r1 1239 huntingfeld 1230 05 
70v1 1248 lexame  05 
71r1 1257 Ar 10 escallops Gu  05 
71v1 1266 symon mumforde  05 
72r1 1271 my lord baryngton  05 
72v1 1278 jesp duke of bedforde 1273 06 
73r1 1287 erle of kent  06 
73v1 1296 .. = FitzNicholas of Peckham 1291 07 
74r1 1305 s robert palmer  07 
74v1 1314 thomas leffyn  07 
75r1 1323 sir john boutre  07 
75v1 1332 assheton 1322 07 
76r1 1341 beauchamp  07 
76v1 1350 lord daubeny  07 
77r1 1359 Sa chevron Gu cotised Ar betw 3 lozenges 

Ar  ..    07 
77v1 1368 traffow  07 
78r1 1377 samon  07 
78v1 1386 welye roo \ favoyle  07 
79r1 1395 weloughby <willougby of derb> 
   1385 07 
79v1 1404 wylcotys  07 
80r1 1413 Ar 3 crosses patonce Gu ..   07 
80v1 1422 rafe hont <kent>  07 
81r1 1431 Ar chief Sa ch. crescent Or and 2 mullets 

Or   07 
81v1 1440 john sylby  07 
82r1 1449 garnys <suff> 1439 07 
82v1 1458 -- item  destroyed --  07 
83r1 1467 trussell <staff>  07 
83v1 1476 Ar chevron Sa betw 3 greyhound's heads 

Sa   07 
84r1 1485 thomas graynfelde 1475 07 
84v1 1494 harcorth <harcourt>  07 
85r1 1503 rerysby  07 
85v1 1512 rodell  07 
86r1 1521 borceys  07 
86v1 1530 Gu bend Ar betw 6 escallops ..  07 
87r1 1539 s thomas keryell  07 
87v1 1548 lovell  07 
88r1 1557 calentun  07 
88v1 1566 oldehall 1556 07 
89r1 1575 ryther <ebor>  07 
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89v1 1584 pomys  07 

 
107v1 1908 fitzedmund  07 

90r1 1593 john guyn 1592 07 108r1 1917 frowyke  07 
90v1 1602 john cayley <norff>  07 
91r1 1611 monyton  07 

108v1 1926 master goldyng  07 

91v1 1620 restwode  07 
109r1 1935 king of spain  07 
109v1 1944 s jhon foweller  07 

92r1 1629 hynkpoen <inkpen>  07 110r1 1952 my lord hary 1932 08 
92v1 1638 s rychard vernon  07 110v1 1959 Or 3 pallets Az & chief Gu ..  08 
93r1 1647 Ar 2 bars Sa eaxch ch. 3 escallops Ar 
    07 

111r1 1962 the gollsmetts haremes  08 

93v1 1656 parker 1646 07 
115v1 1967 s harvey wensower  08 

94r1 1665 mewins  07 
116r1 1976 s wellym fitz williams  08 

94v1 1674 lutterell 1664 07 
116v 1983 .. = Pole B.Montague  08 

95r1 1683 denys  07 
118v1 1984 lord marq dorset 1962 08 

95v1 1692 kebel  07 
119r1 1988 lord of suffolke  08 

96r1 1701 cheveley  07 
119v1 1992 lord wellys  08 
120r1 1996 lord scrop of bolton  08 

96v1 1710 pyers griffith  07 120v1 2000 s rychard gylford  08 
97r1 1719 mayst lathell  07 121r1 2004 s jhamys blonte  08 
97v1 1728 s edward rawle  07 121v1 2008 sir roger lewknor 1989 08 
98r1 1737 s thomas mylburn  07 122r1 2012 s john byron  08 
98v1 1746 s john mousgrave <westmorland> 
    07 

122v1 2016 s jhames baskervyll 1997 08 

99r1 1755 appulby  07 
123r1 2020 s welye troutbeke  08 
123v1 2023 s edward norys  08 

99v1 1764 yelverton <norf>  07 124r1 2026 sr welyem tyrwytt 2007 08 
100r1 1773 brygis <bruges>  07 124v1 2030 s john paston <norff>  08 
100v1 1782 s rychard ludlowe  07 125r1 2034 s water harberd  08 
101r1 1791 seynt chadde  07 125v1 2038 s water hungerford  08 
101v1 1800 welye stede  07 126r1 2042 sir thomas pomeroy 2023 08 
102r1 1809 fanleroy <fauntleroy>  07 126v1 2046 the erle of northumberland  08 
102v1 1818 s wat mayfelde  07 127r1 2050 my lord stourton 2031 08 
103r1 1827 s joorg sutton  07 127v1 2054 the lord dacre of ye sowthe  08 
103v1 1836 welye huntley  07 128r1 2058 s john arundell  08 
104r1 1845 fyze watter  07 128v1 2062 sir harry marney 2043 08 
104v1 1854 s thomas denys <devon>  07 
105r1 1863 boys 1852 07 

129r1 2066 s joh speke  08 
129v1 2070 s pere egecombe  08 

105v1 1872 .. = Neville E.Salisbury  07 
106r1 1881 pryse  07 

130r1 2074 s rycherd crofte <heref>  08 
130v1 2078 master parr  08 

106v1 1890 Er chief engr Gu  07 
107r1 1899 morton  07 

131r1 2081 Ar fess Sa ch. 3 crosslets Ar betw 6 
quintefoils Sa -qtg-   08 
131v1 2084 master raymond  08  
133r1 2086 robert roydon  08  
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